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——— DOUBLE CHECK DETECTOR ASSEMBLY
AND FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTION
LOCATION

\

EXISTING HIGH SCHOOL

“:at 1088 Souﬁh Marengo Avenue

Pasapena Warter aAND Powenr

October 9, 2012

Mr. Vince Petito

GKK Works

1585 South Fair OQaks Avenue
Pasadena, California 91105

Subjec:‘t: Fire Flow Results for 1201 South Marengo Avenue
Dear Mr. Petito: |

In response to your request for information on water pipeline pressure and fire flow at
1201 South Marengo Avenue, On October 8, 2012, a simultaneous fire flow test was
conducted on fire hydrants 420-2 and 420-24, the results are as follows:

:{ Fire Hydrant Number . 420-2 420-24
Static Pressure 74 psi 80 psi
Flow Pressure 66 psi 60 psi
Total Observed Flow 1262 gpm 1093 gpm

3539 gpm 1978 gpm

Flow at 20-psi residual

Fire hydrant number 420-2 is located on the south curb of Glenarm Street, af the south
west corner of Marengo Avenue and Gtenarm Street The resndual pressure was taken

Fire nydrant number 420 24 is iocated on the east curb of Marengo Averzue at the nortn
east corner of Marengo Avenue and Allendale Street. The residual pressure was taken
at 1088 South Marengo Avenue. .

if you have any 'QUestions, please contact Linette Vasquez, Senior Utility Services
Planner, at (628) 744-7064.

Richard Thofs pson
Utility Services Planning 5upervnsor -
Pasadena Water & Power Departimet

1055 E. Colorado Blvd, Suite 350 + Pasadena, G4 91106

DSA-810 — LOCAL FIRE AUTHORITY REVIEW FORM
For instructions, see DSA-810.INSTR and DSA Policy 09-01

A 1]y, o\

g

-
/
”//
e

SITE PLAN - OVERALL

F.F.ELEV=730.00"

AMPHITHEATRE

FIRE HYDRANT
(E)

EXISTING GYMNASIUM BUILDING
A #24276
A #111597

SCALE: 1"=40-0"

DSA-81 AL FIRE AUTHORITY REVIE DSA Apphcatlon# 03“ 113709 . ;

‘School District: ‘Pagadena Unified School District - NI P FE
Project addréss:. %201 South Marengo Avanue, Pasadena, Cal!fomia 91106 L

Local Fire Authority Is to cornplete Sect?cns 1-7 as«applicable to this. project, and sign below. '(Check Secﬁions‘ 1-5 per'key.)
KEY: “YES” = Complies with LFA Requirements “N/A"” = Not applicable to this project

“NR"” = LFA elects not to review No Check mark = Reviewed but not approved.
Complete Section 7.

X ! .
1, E], O Where an Elevator does not meet medical emergency. service cab s:ze, per 2010 Cahfcrma

Bulldmg Code, the Local Fire Authonty approves the use of stairways for emergeéncy rescue and
patlent transport.
Access Roads
.m/ o d Access Roads, Fire'Lane Markmgs pavers and Gate Entrances are in accordance with Title
19 Cal;f Code of Regutatmns & 2010 Cat :forma Fire Code, Chapter 5,

Fire Flow

3.‘2{ Ll Fire Hydrant location and distribution compf:es mthlj}zolo CFC E]NFPA 1142 (Alteérnate Means)
When NR is checked DSA can only review on-site water storage as an alternate means.
Signature of the School District Official is iequired to acknowledge use of NFPA 1142 as LFA
alternate means: , . .

N

SIGNATURE of SCHOOL DISTRICT OFFICIAL: {Sign and Print name and Title) T (pate)

Automatic Fire Sprinkler Systems
3\ Cl O The tocatton(s) Qf the proposed Post Indicator Valve and Fire Dept. Connection meet the

requirements of this jurisdiction.
5.\% O 0 The locatmn(s) of the Detector Check Valve Assembly meet the réquirements of this jurisdiction.
roject lo i 2 (2010 GBC, Chapter 7A, Section 701A.3.1)

ves[[] No[F 1fveS, Type (check one): Moderate[:] High [ very High [J wiFA [
(If one of these boxes is checked plans will have to ‘meet requirements of Chapter 7A)

~a—————— EXISTING THREE STORIES HIGH
SCHOOL CLASSROOM BUILDING TO BE
MODERNIZED.

—~——— EXISTING TWO STORIES GYMNASIUM
BUILDING TO BE MODERNIZED.

NEWADDITIONS TO THE HIGH
SCHOOL CLASSROOM BUILDING.

°- PROPERTY LINE
S LIMITS OF WORK FOR
MODERNIZATION
P.O.T DEFINITION

PATH OF TRAVEL (P.O.T.) AS INDICATED IS A COMMON BARRIER
FREE ACCESS ROUTE WITHOUT ANY ABRUPT VERTICAL CHANGES
EXCEEDING 1/2" BEVELED AT 1:2 MAZIMUM SLOPE, EXCEPT THAT
LEVEL CHANGES DO NOT EXCEED 1/4" VERTICAL AND AT LEAST 48"
WIDE. THE CROSS SLOPE DOES NOT EXCEED 2% AND SLOPE IN THE
DIRECTON OF TRAVEL AND |S LESS THAN 5% UNLESS OTHERWISE
INDICATED. (P.0.T.) SHALL BE MAINTAINED FREE OF OVERHANGING
OBSTRUCTIONS TO 80" MINIMUM (1133B.8.2) AND PROTRUDING
OBJECTS GREATER THAN 4" PROJECTION FROM WALL AND ABOVE
27" AND LES THAN 80" (1133B.8.6). THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY
W/ THE ARCHITECT THAT ALL BARRIERS ON THE INDICATED PATH OF
TRAVEL HAVE BEEN REMOVED

GENERAL NOTES

FIRE CODE NOTES

FIRE LANE SIGNS MOUNTED ON STEEL POSTS / FENCES / WALLS
LOCATED 7' ABOVE FINISH GRADE @ 100' O.C.

FIRE HYDRANTS ARE REQUIRED TO BE MAINTAINED IN AN OPERABLE
CONDITION AT ALL TIMES & MUST 8E REPARED OR REPLACED
WHEN DEFECTIVE.

PROJECT DATA

ADDRESS:
1201 SOUTH MARENGO AVENUE
PASADENA, CALIFORNIA 91106

CONSTRUCTION DATE:
1965

BUILDING HEIGHT:
3 STORIES EXISTING - 44'- 1" EXISTING HEIGHT

CONSTRUCTION TYPE:
TYPE Il - A W/ FULLY AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM THROUGHT

BUILDING AREA

TOTAL BUILDING AREA INCLUDING COVER WALKWAYS, LUNCH SHELTER AND NEW ADDITIONS =

BUILDING AREA PER FLOOR AND OCCUPANCY

7. COMMENTS: Note Deficiencies: _ Vo

[SOUIE B e IO

AGENCY NAME. (Prmt) %SP@EW FIRE. D’éﬁ oy “"'”7‘1’7 AR
ADDRESS (Print): _ \Q 9. LC")S ROB\%S #%SQ s
CITY/STATE/ZIP (Print) . p&%&{)ﬁwﬁﬁ G q\\b

PHONE NUMBER (Prmt) 74%—75‘7 (0, e-mail; (’P bC\Q‘C\Ye,e @@;’H O@Pé\ga&m ‘a

REVIEWED BY:

the si (-] lan Loose form not

accepta le toDSA

L mkl

(Prmt name}

(Sugnature)

RANK/TITLE (Print): %ﬂ?ﬁ?\\) \%\N\C\ V’\"\K% RAANS. WH‘V\\NE&K

(Date)

DSA-810  Lucal Fire Authurity Reviow

{rev. 04- -29-12)

HES CALFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES

Page 1 of 1

BUILDING FIRST FLOCR GROUP B OCCUPANCY = 10,598 S.F.
GROUP E OCCUPANCY = 23,336 S.F.
GROUP A-3 OCCUPANCY = 6,350 S.F.
GROUP A-2 OCCUPANCY = 7,027 S.F.
LUNCH SHELTER: GROUP A-3 CCCUPANCY= 4,683 SF.
TOTAL FIRST FLOOR AREA 51,995 S.F.
BUILDING SECOND FLOOR ~ GROUP E OCCUPANCY 18,772 S.F.
MEZZANINE GROUP E OCCUPANCY 1,994 SF.
TOTAL SECOND FLOOR AREA 20,766 S.F.
BUILDING THIRD FLOOR GROUP E OCCUPANCY = 18,772 SF.
TOTAL THIRD FLOOR AREA 18,772 S.F.
TOTAL BUILDING AREA 91533 S.F.
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